



21

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 246/2018 & I.As.8870-8871/2018

MS. MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Advocate
with plaintiff in person.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sumeda Dua, Advocate for
defendant No.1.
Mr. Pratik Gaurav, Advocate for
defendants No.3, 4 and 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

11.07.2018

On a perusal of the pleadings, this Court is of the view that the following preliminary issue arises for consideration in the present suit:-

1. Whether the present suit for specific performance is barred by limitation? OPD

Since the aforesaid issue is an issue of law on which no evidence is required, parties are directed to file their written submissions not exceeding three pages each within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 12th September, 2018.

MANMOHAN, J

JULY 11, 2018

js