



#16

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 246/2018 & I.A. 8870-8871/2018

MS. MANITA VERMA

Through

..... Plaintiff

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma with
Mr. Sanjiv Saluja, Ms. Aishwarya
Anand and Ms. Seema Seth,
Advocates

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

Through

..... Defendants

Ms. Sumedha Dua, Advocate for D-1.
Mr. Pratik Gaurav, Advocate for D-3,
4 and 5.
Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate for
Defendant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

13.12.2018

Today in Court, learned counsel for defendant no. 1 has handed over her written submissions. The same are taken on record.

List for arguments on 14th March, 2019.

MANMOHAN, J

DECEMBER 13, 2018

rn