

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 246/2018**
MS. MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: (Appearance not given)

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.08.2019**

Case received from the Court of Sh. Deepak Wason, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

Case is fixed for PE. No PW present.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no.1 that defendant no.1 has expired on 29.02.2019. On the other hand, learned counsel for plaintiff sought time to move appropriate application for substitution of LRs. Let the application be filed as per rules with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for consideration on 17.09.2019 before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 01, 2019/tp