

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 246/2018**
MS. MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Grover & Mr. Sanjiv
Saluja, Advs. with plaintiff

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Adv. for LR's of
D-1

CORAM:
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
17.09.2019

Case received from the court of Sh. Deepak Wason, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today

Defendant no.1 has expired, but no steps taken by plaintiff for impleadment of his LR's. Adjournment sought to take steps. Granted.

Put up for consideration before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 30.10.2010.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 17, 2019/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)