

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 246/2018**

MS. MANITA VERMA Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.**

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS. Defendants

Through: **Ms. Sumedha Dua, Adv. for LR's of D-1**

CORAM:

SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.10.2019**

IA no. 14683/2019 (application under Order 22 Rule 4 read with section 151 CPC for bringing the LR's of defendant no.1 on record)

Learned counsel for LR's of defendant no.1 accepts notice of the above said IA and submits that she has no objection, if the above said IA be allowed.

In view of the same and facts mentioned in the application, the above said IA is allowed.

IA stands disposed of accordingly. Amended memo of parties is already on record.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 25.02.2020.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 30, 2019/r

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)