

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 246/2018**
MS. MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajiv Sharma, Adv.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.02.2020**

Regular stenographer is on leave. No other stenographer is provided.

No witness is present. It is jointly submitted that compromise talks are going on between the parties and request for an adjournment. Heard. Allowed. Re-notify the matter for compromise, if any, on 22.04.2020.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 25, 2020