



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 246/2018**

MS. MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua ,Adv. for LR's of
D-1.

CORAM:

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **23.11.2020**

The case is taken up by videoconferencing.

None has appeared for plaintiff although there is a common electronic link provided in the cause list for all the parties and their counsel to appear. As per order No. 288/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, no adverse order can be passed in the absence of either of the parties.

Learned counsel for LR's of deceased defendant no.1 submits that previously parties were trying to negotiate a settlement, but no compromise could be arrived at. Learned counsel for LR's of deceased defendant no.1 submits that she will be filing an application under Order 8 Rule 5 of Code of Civil Procedure and that a short date may be given so that the said application may be taken up for consideration and so that the court may, if deemed fit, issue notice of the said application for service upon the plaintiff.

In view of the submissions advanced, the case is fixed for **21.12.2020**.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 20, 2020/ so