



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 246/2018**

MS. MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Adv. with
plaintiff in person.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Adv. for LRs of
D-1

CORAM:

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

04.03.2021

Today is the day fixed for physical hearing in the court.

I.A. No. 12440/2020

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has received copy of this application and that he will file reply to it by the next date of hearing. He submits that the case may be adjourned.

The Reader has informed this Court that learned counsel for defendant nos. 3, 4 and 5 has telephonically informed the Reader that due to the COVID pandemic, he will not be able to appear today. He submits that the counsel has also informed that he has not received copy of the application filed by legal representatives of defendant no. 1.

Let notice of this application be issued for service upon defendant nos. 2, 3, 4 and 5 returnable on the next date. PF shall be filed within one



week from today.

List on 12.08.2021.

ASHISH AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 04, 2021
Sahil Sharma



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/06/2026 at 19:21:11