



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 246/2018**

MS. MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Adv. along
with plaintiff in person.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

Coram:

Sh. Ashish Aggarwal (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial)

ORDER

% **23.02.2022**

The case is taken up by videoconferencing in terms of order No.34/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.

As per office noting, an application filed by legal representatives of deceased defendant no.1 by diary no. 964536 dated 04.12.2021 has been returned under objections. Learned counsel for legal representatives of deceased defendant no.1 is required to remove the objections and have the application placed on record. Since none is present on behalf of legal representatives of deceased defendant no.1, the case is adjourned to **12.05.2022**.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Joint Registrar (Judicial)

At this stage, Ms. Sumedha Dua, Advocate has appeared for the legal representatives of deceased defendant no.1. She is apprised of the order passed above. At her request, the fact that she has appeared at this stage is recorded.

February 23, 2022/cl

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Joint Registrar (Judicial)