



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 246/2018**

MS. MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Mittal and Mr. Rajeev
Sharma, Advs. (Mob. No.
9811320530)

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Adv. for LR's of
deceased defendant no.1.

Coram:

Sh. Ashish Aggarwal (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial)

ORDER

12.05.2022

%

Learned counsel for legal representatives of deceased defendant no.1 submits that she needs some more time to remove the objections raised by the registry on the application filed by her by diary no. 964536 dated 04.12.2021. At her request, the case is adjourned to **12.09.2022**.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Joint Registrar (Judicial)

May 12, 2022/cl