



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 246/2018; I.A.No.8871/2018(under Section 10 CPC by D-1)
& I.A.No.2651/2020 (under Order XVIII Rule 1 CPC for directions)

MS. MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Seema Singh & Ms. Shreya Maggu,
Adv. (Mobile No.9811320530 & e-
mail ID vermamamta220@gmail.com) &
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Adv.
(Mobile No.9811096839)

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Adv. for LR
No.(i) to (iii) of D-1 (Mobile
No.9891560587)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

12.09.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for LR of deceased defendant no.1 submits that she has moved an application under Order VIII Rule 5 CPC vide diary no. 964536/2021. The said application is not on record. Learned counsel for LR of deceased defendant no.1 is requested



to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record. Re-notify the matter on **05th November, 2022 at 11:00am.**

**SHUCHI LALER, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any