



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 246/2018 & I.A. 8871/2018(of the defendant no.1 u/S 10 of CPC), I.A. 2651/2020(for directions)

MANITA VERMA Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

ASHOK SHAH AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, Standing Counsel
for UBI and Ms. Nazia Parveen,
Advocate for D-1/UBI.
Ms. Sumedha Dua, Advocate for LR's
of D-1/Applicants in I.A. 15182/2022.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

19.09.2022

I.A. 15182/2022(LRs of the defendant no.1u/O-VIII R-5 of CPC)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the LR's of the defendant no.1 under Order VIII Rule 5 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC). Counsel for the LR's of the defendant no.1 submits that due to an inadvertent error, the provision in the application has been wrongly stated as Order VIII Rule 5 of the CPC and may be read as Order VIII Rule 1 A of the CPC.
2. The present application has been filed to place on record additional documents.
3. Issue notice.
4. Notice is accepted on behalf of the plaintiff who is present in person.



5. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.
6. List on 19th October, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

SEPTEMBER 19, 2022
at