



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 246/2018 & I.A. 8871/2018 (u/s 10 CPC), I.A. 2651/2020
(directions)

MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Mittal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajeev Verma, Mr. Dhruv
Grover and Ms. Shreya Maggu,
Advocates along with plaintiff in
person

Versus

ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Advocate for
defendant No.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **19.10.2022**

I.A. 15182/2022 (O-VIII R-1A of CPC)

1. Counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that this matter is connected with CS(OS) 3001/2015 and the same documents which have been permitted to be taken on record in the aforesaid suit are being sought to be placed on record in the present suit.
2. In view of the order passed on 31st August, 2022 in CS(OS) 3001/2015, the documents sought to be filed along with the present application are permitted to be taken on record.
3. The application stands disposed of in above terms.



CS(OS) 246/2018

4. Senior counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will be moving an appropriate application for framing of additional issues in the present case.
5. List on 12th January, 2023.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

OCTOBER 19, 2022
dk