



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 246/2018; I.A.No.8871/2018(under Section 10 CPC by D-1) & I.A.No.2651/2020 (under Order XVIII Rule 1 CPC for directions)

MS. MANITA VERMA Plaintiff

Through: None.
versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS. Defendant

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Adv.
for LR's of D-1 (appeared
though VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
05.11.2022

1. As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.
2. None appears for the plaintiff today.
3. Learned counsel for LR's of defendant no.1 submits that this matter is connected with CS (OS) 3001/2015 which is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12/01/2023. She requests that the instant matter may also be placed before the Hon'ble Court for date already fixed i.e. 12/01/2023.
4. At her request, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **12th January, 2023.**

SHUCHI LALER, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 5, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any