



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 246/2018 & I.A.8871/2018, 2651/2020**
MS. MANITA VERMA Plaintiff
Through: Plaintiff in person

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS. Defendants
Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Adv. for LR's of
D-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
12.01.2023

1. The Plaintiff, who appears in person, submits that she has filed an application seeking framing of additional issues, however, the application is not listed today. The application shall be considered as and when listed.
2. List the suit and application along with CS(OS) 3001/2015 on 13th April, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 12, 2023

ns