



\$~19

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 246/2018 & I.As. 8871/2018, 2651/2020

MS. MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sunil Mittal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Seema Seth, Ms.Shreya
Maggu, Advs.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Pratik Gaurav, Adv. for
D-3,4,5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

13.04.2023

%

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application has been filed under Order XV Rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, for framing of additional issues. The same is not on record.
2. As it was filed by the previous counsel, the present counsel shall be re-filing the application.
3. To await the filing of the application, list on 27th July, 2023 along with CS(OS) 3001/2015.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 13, 2023

RN