



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 246/2018

MS. MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Adv.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

09.05.2023

%

I.A. 8907/2023

1. Issue notice to the defendants to be served through counsel, returnable on 27th July, 2023.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 9, 2023

RN