



\$~17

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 246/2018

MS. MANITA VERMA Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Seema Singh, Mr. Satish
Panchal & Ms. Sanjay Saluja,
Advs.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS. Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
23.02.2024

I.A.No.4318/2024 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 9
days in filing the rejoinder)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 14/03/2024.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the captioned IA may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and he will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
4. At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **14th March, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 23, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any