



\$~3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 246/2018

MS. MANITA VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Ms. Poorvi Jain
& Mr. Sanjiv Saluja, Advs.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
14.08.2024

%

I.A. No. 8871/2018 (by D-1 u/S 10 of CPC)

1. Reply to the captioned IA has already been filed by the plaintiff.

I.A. No. 2651/2020 (by plaintiffs u/O XVIII Rule 1 CPC for directions)

2. No reply to the captioned IA has been filed.

I.A. No. 8907/2023 (by plaintiffs u/O XIV Rule 3 CPC for framing of additional issues on documents filed by the defendant, which were taken on record vide order dated 19.10.2022)

3. Reply to the captioned IA stated to be filed on behalf of the defendants has not come on record till date. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law for getting the reply placed on record.

4. Perusal of record shows that rejoinder qua the captioned



IA has been filed on behalf of plaintiffs.

CS(OS) 246/2018

5. The present matter is at the stage of PE.
6. An application filed on behalf of the plaintiffs for framing of additional issue is pending for consideration.
7. None has appeared on behalf of the defendants today.
8. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and she will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
9. At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 23rd August, 2024.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 14, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any