



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(12) CS(OS) 3001/2015 & I.A. 17175/2022

MR. ASHOK SHAHPlaintiff
Through: Ms.Sumedha Dua, Adv. for
LRs of the deceased Plaintiff
(through VC)

versus

MS. MANITA VERMADefendant
Through: Ms.Seema Seth, Ms.Muskaan
Deswal, Mr.Sanjiv Saluja,
Mr.Satish Panchal and
Ms.Poorvi Jain, Advs.

(13)+ CS(OS) 246/2018 & I.A. 8871/2018, I.A. 2651/2020, I.A. 8907/2023

MS. MANITA VERMAPlaintiff
Through: Ms.Seema Seth, Ms.Muskaan
Deswal, Mr.Sanjiv Saluja,
Mr.Satish Panchal and
Ms.Poorvi Jain, Advs.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.Defendants
Through: Ms.Sumedha Dua, Adv. for
LRs of the deceased D-1
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

23.08.2024

%

A request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel for
Mr. Ashok Shah. The same is not opposed by the other side.

At request, re-list on 28th November, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 23, 2024/ns/DG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)