



\$~20 & 21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3001/2015 & I.A. 17175/2022

MR. ASHOK SHAH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Advocate for LR  
of Plaintiff

versus

MS. MANITA VERMA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Satish Panchal,  
Advocates

+ CS(OS) 246/2018 & I.A. 8871/2018, I.A. 2651/2020, I.A. 8907/2023

MS. MANITA VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Satish Panchal,  
Advocates

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Advocate for LR  
of Defendant No.1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**28.11.2024**

%

It is stated by the learned Counsels for the parties that the parties are willing to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement. It is, therefore, requested that the matter be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

Accordingly, the matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and



Conciliation Centre.

Parties are directed to approach the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 18.12.2024 at 04:30 PM.

List before the Court on 05.05.2025.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2024**

*Rahul*