



\$~35 and 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3001/2015 and I.A. 17175/2022

MR. ASHOK SHAH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Mr. Abhay Gupta
and Ms. Taniya Madaan, Advocates.

versus

MS. MANITA VERMA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Ms. Muskaan
Deswal and Mr. Sanjiv Saluja, Advocates.

36

+ CS(OS) 246/2018, I.A. 8871/2018, I.A. 2651/2020 and I.A.
8907/2023

MS. MANITA VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Ms. Muskaan
Deswal and Mr. Sanjiv Saluja, Advocates.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Mr. Abhay Gupta
and Ms. Taniya Madaan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.05.2025

1. Parties are still negotiating a settlement before the learned Mediator.
2. List on 08.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 05, 2025/RW

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 07/05/2025 at 14:31:29