



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3001/2015 & I.A. 17175/2022

MR. ASHOK SHAH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sumedha Dua, Ms. Taniya Madaan, Mr. Abhay Gupta and Ms. Samridhi Mukhija, Advocates for LR's of Plaintiff.

versus

MS. MANITA VERMA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Mr. Satish Panchal, Ms. Muskaan Deswal and Ms. Harshita Ranjan, Advocates.

25

+ CS(OS) 246/2018 & I.As. 8871/2018, 2651/2020, 8907/2023

MS. MANITA VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Mr. Satish Panchal, Ms. Muskaan Deswal and Ms. Harshita Ranjan, Advocates.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sumedha Dua, Ms. Taniya Madaan, Mr. Abhay Gupta and Ms. Samridhi Mukhija, Advocates for LR's of D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

08.08.2025

1. Parties are stated to be before the learned Mediator.
2. List on 05.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 8, 2025

S.Sharma