



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3001/2015 & I.A. 17175/2022**

MR. ASHOK SHAH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

MS. MANITA VERMA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Ms. Kashish Jain &
Mr. Sourav Kumar, Advs.

+ **CS(OS) 246/2018, I.A. 8871/2018, I.A. 2651/2020 & I.A. 8907/2023**

MS. MANITA VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Ms. Kashish Jain &
Mr. Sourav Kumar, Advs.

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Sumedha Dua, Adv. for D-1.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

I.A. 8907/2023 In CS(OS) 246/2018

1. As per office report, reply has not been re-filed.
2. Let the needful be done within two weeks.



CS(OS) 3001/2015 & I.A. 17175/2022

CS(OS) 246/2018, I.A. 8871/2018 & I.A. 2651/2020

3. As per office report, mediation has failed.
4. Put up on 13.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

‘ha’