



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC014731142015

+ **CS(OS) 3001/2015 & I.A. 17175/2022**

MR. ASHOK SHAH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Taniya Madaan & Mr. Abhay
Gupta, Advs. (through VC)**

versus

MS. MANITA VERMA

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Seema Seth & Ms. Kashish Jain,
Advs.**

CNR No. DLHC011366942018

+ **CS(OS) 246/2018, I.A. 8871/2018, I.A. 2651/2020 & I.A. 8907/2023**

MS. MANITA VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Seema Seth & Ms. Kashish Jain,
Advs.**

versus

MR. ASHOK SHAH AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Taniya Madaan & Mr. Abhay
Gupta, Advs. for D-1 (through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

1. Learned counsel for the defendant in CS(OS) 3001/2015 submits that still an attempt is being made to settle the matter.



2. On request of learned counsel for the plaintiff in CS(OS) 3001/2015, put up on 21.12.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 13, 2026
‘ha’